



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1977 of 2022

MOHAMMAD ANIS NIZAMI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

21/01/2025	Ms. Reena Singh, Counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Anuja Sharma, P.L. for the State. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, Counsel for Respondent No. 6. Heard. Learned State counsel prays for time to file reply. As prayed, list the case after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Jyoti	