



2025:CGHC:14324



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
WPC No. 1977 of 2022

Mohammad Anis Nizami **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

Order Sheet

10.10.2025	Ms. Reena Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Poorva Tiwari, PL for the State. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate with Mr. Rakshit Tiwari, Advocate for respondent No.6/Municipal Corporation. Respondent No.6 has already filed the reply. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the respondents/State to file the reply. List this case after two weeks Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-