



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1977 of 2022

MOHAMMAD ANIS NIZAMI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/05/2026	Ms. Deblina Maity, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, PL for the State. Ms. Swati Agrawal and Mr. Abhuday Singh, counsel for respective respondents. As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this case in the week commencing 22nd June, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	--

Raghu Jat